No.EDN-HE(19)B(1)1/2013 (Eng) Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh.

Dated Shimla-171001



## OFFICE ORDER

In pursuance to the judgment delivered on 06.09.2013 by Hon'ble High Court in CWP No.7228/2013 – titled as Anuradha Katwal vs State of HP & others, the transfer orders of Smt.Anuradha Katwal, Lecturer (English) from GGSSS Theog, Distt.Shimla to GGSSS Portmore, Distt.Shimla vice Smt.Nisha Jyoti, Lecturer (English) & vice-versa issued vide office order of even number dated 29.08.2013 is hereby cancelled with immediate effect.

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh.

Endst No. Even

Dated

Shimla-171001

Copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please:-

The Distt. Attorney (Edu.) , DHE, HP, Shimla-1.

2. The Dy. Director of Higher Education, Shimla, Distt. Shimla, (HP).

3. The Principal GGSSS Theog/GGSSS Portmore, Distt.Shimla, H.P.

The Technical Officer (IT Cell) Directorate of Higher Education to upload the said order on the website of this department.

Guard File.

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh.